506320546 10/26/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6367297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XUEREN ZENG	09/28/2020
QIAN XU	09/28/2020
ZHENZHONG KONG	09/28/2020
JIAWEI LI	09/28/2020
LIZONG HU	09/28/2020
XIAOFENG TANG	09/28/2020
JINGLIN ZHENG	09/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG TWINSEL ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	TASHAN INDUSTRY ZONE, MEILIN, NINGHAI			
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG			
State/Country:	CHINA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29755992		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZZLD-20022-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 7** 

ource=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
ource=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Doc	ket Number: ZZLD-20	1022-USDS		
Whereas, the As	signor, con	nprising the following	g named inve	ntors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Xueren Zeng; Qian Xu; Zhenzhong Kong; Jiawei Li; Lizong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and Jinglin Zheng								
made an invention	on entitled:	Solar Induction L	.amo					
(Select one of the	<i>following):</i> cuted conci	Letters Patent of the						
Same of the same o		S. Patent and Trad		on		!		
88 U.S	o. Patent A	optication Serial No. Zheliang Twinsel		echnol	logy Co., Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and I askan industry Zone, wellin, Ninghai, Ningho, Zhejiang							
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	I interest in ar	id to sa	aid invention and the L	etters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
		arrants that no assig would conflict with			ent or encumbrance t	nas been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date							
SIGNATURE Xueren Zeng X XUE Ten Zeng X 2020-9-28								

			*****************					
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZZLD-20022-USDS								
Whereas, the As	signor, comp	orising the following	named inve	ntors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/INVENTOR(s)  Xueren Zeng; Qian Xu; Zhenzhong Kong; Jiawei Li; Lizong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and Jinglin Zheng								
made an invention	n entitled:	Solar Induction La	ımp					
for which an app (Select one of the		etters Patent of the	United State	S'.				
x is exec	uted concur	rently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U.S	S. Patent and Trade	mark Office	on	and the second s			
as U.S		lication Serial No.:						
		Zhejiang Twinsel E	lectronic T	echnology Co., Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	Tashan Industry Zo	one, Meilin,	Ninghai, Ningbo, Zh	ejiang			
Country)		China						
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		rants that no assign vould conflict with th			rance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed or I	Printed Name	.8	ignature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Qi	an Xu	× Q1	ian Xu	X 2020-9-28			

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: ZZ	LD-20022-USDS			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Xueren Zeng; Qian Xu; Zhenzhong Kong; Jiawei Li; Lizong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and Jinglin Zheng								
made an inventio	on entitled:	Solar Induction L	amp					
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	31.				
x is exec	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
		S. Patent and Trade		n				
as U.S	Patent A	opiication Senai No.:		chnology Co., Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE		•						
(Full Name, Addi	ress and	Tashan Industry 2	Cone, Meilin, I	Ninghai, Ningbo, Zhe	ejiang			
Country)		China						
is desirous of aco		entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa	arrants that no assign would conflict with t	nment, <mark>sale, a</mark> his As <b>signm</b> ei	greement or encumbr	ance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
۰	Typed c	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE Zhenzhong Kong X zhenzhag Kang Zozo-9-28								

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number	: ZZLD-20022-USDS
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	ig named í	nventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xueren Jinglin		ienzhong	Kong; Jiawei Li; Liz	ong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and
made an invention	on entitled:	Solar Induction	Lamp		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United S	itates:	
[ · · · ]		urrently herewith			
7		*	demark Off	ice on	
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No	. was despised a despisable		ta a santa da santa d
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and			ic Technology Co., L ilin, Ninghai, Ningbo	
Country)		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interest i	n and to said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim programme in the control of t	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, the for said in fority base	other good and val itending to be legall e full and exclusive ivention, including a d thereon, and all L	uable cons ly bound, h right, title all divisions etters Pate	sideration, the receipt sereby sells, assigns a and interest in and to s, continuations, and a	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
Assigno	hereby wa		gnment, sa	ile, agreement or enci	umbrance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relathereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ite all instru	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	ormation are of said in itent the in	nd evidence of which vention, to testify in a vention in the United	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign o carry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed	on the day indicated t	pelow.
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	J	lawel Li	х -	Trans Li	X 2020-9-29

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cati	on	Docket Numbe	er: ZZLD-20022-USDS			
	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Xueren Zeng; Qian Xu; Zhenzhong Kong; Jiawei Li; Lizong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and Jinglin Zheng									
made an invention	on entitled:	Solar Induction L	ams						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	Unite	ed States					
x is exec	outed conc	urrently herewith							
was fil	ed in the U	S. Patent and Trade	mark	Office o	n	,			
as U.S	. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:	-		·	~			
		Zhejiang Twinsel	Elect	ronic Te	chnology Co., I	Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Tashan Industry Z China	one,	Meilin, f	linghai, Ningbo	o, Zhejlang			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	intere	est in and	to said invention	on and the Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
		arrants that no assign would conflict with t				umbrance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.									
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed c	r Printed Name		Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Li	zong Hu	Χ	Lizoz	g Hu	X 2020-4-28			

{ZZLD-20022-USDS/01222865/1}

ASSIGNA	MENT - Patent An	olication	Dankat Mumbar 77	in anna liene					
	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZZLD-20022-USDS  Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
11101200, 01071200	grove of the same	And the second s	•						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	2								
made an invention	entitled: Solar Induction	<u>n Larmo</u>							
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of Illowing):	the United States:							
is execu	ited concurrently herewith								
was filed	d in the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office or		······································					
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial N								
APPIONEE	Zhejiang I Wins	el Electronic I ec	hnology Co., Ltd.						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre	ss and Tashan Industr	y Zone, Meilin, N	inghai, Ningbo, Zhe	jiang					
Country)	China								
is desirous of acquobtained therefor,	uiring our entire right, title a	ind interest in and	to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.									
	nereby warrants that no ass nto which would conflict wit			ance has been or will be					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.									
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed or Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date					
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE Xisofeng Tang X X X Yigho (Eng. Tang. 2020 - 9-28								

(ZZLD-20022-USDS/01222865v1)

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	licatio	n p	ocket Numbe	er: ZZLD-20022-USDS
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Xueren Zeng; Qian Xu; Zhenzhong Kong; Jiawei Li; Lizong Hu; Xiaofeng Tang; and Jinglin Zheng						
made an invention entitled: Solar Induction Lamp						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
x is executed concurrently herewith						
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on,						
as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:						
		Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, Ninghal, Ningbo, Zhejiang				
		China				
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	an and a second of the second	Signa	ture	Date
SIGNATURE	Jing	jlin Zheng	×	Jinglin	Zheng	X 2,520-8-29

(ZZLD-20022-USDS/01222865v1)